Œ	
Œ	
l .	
-	
м	
Н	
0.	
r	
r=	
G.	
R	
r	
₽-	
-	
_	
K=	
Œ	
15	
1	
Ľ	
Œ	
7	
~	

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra Please record the attached original document	
1. Name of conveying party: GenSci OrthoBiologics, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached YES X NO 3. Nature of conveyance: AssignmentMergerX Change of NotherOther Execution Date: December 2, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new at a new at a new and a new at a new at a new and a new at a n	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: IsoTis OrthoBiologics, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2 Goodyear City: Irvine
Additional application or patent numbers attached?Y 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Name: John P. Iwanicki BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Address: 28 State Street, 28th Floor City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing John P. Iwanicki, Reg. No. 34,628 Name of Person Signing Atty. Docket No.: 04148-77909	Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 1 hereby certify that this correspondence is being submitted by facsimile addressed to: fax no. (703) 306-5995, Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop Assignment, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on June Date Dat

PATENT

REEL: 014321 FRAME: 0216



Secretary of State

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

certificate that according to records on file in this office,

Articles of Amendment to

GENSCI ORTHOBIOLOGICS, INC.

a Washington corporation, whereby the corporate name is changed to
ISOTIS ORTHOBIOLOGICS, INC.

was received and filed by this office on October 27, 2003.

Date: December 2, 2003

STATE OF THE STATE

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital.

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 014321 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 02/10/2004